THS 1.27mm PITCH THS J-Hook Type
■ FEATURES
 Standard 0.05" integrated circuit pitch.
 Smaller size makes better heat convection during PC board wave soldering.
 Top tape sealed to withstand wave soldering, board washing.
 All plastics are UL 94V-0 grade fire retardant.
 Gold plated contact to ensure low contact resistance and long mechanical life.
 RoHS Compliant

240℃ for 20 seconds or less, peak temperature
260℃ or less
■ PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
THS  1  06  J
Blank: Standard
J: J-Hook Type
Number of Positions: 2,4,6,8,10
Contact Form: SPST
Series Name: THS: Half Pitch SMT Type
THS  SERIES
HALF  PITCH  SMT  TYPE, THE  LOWEST  PROFILE  DIP  SWITCH
Dimensions are shown: mm
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
Third Angle
Projection
D
e
te
c
t
E
3
■ CONSTRUCTION
THS THS  J TYPE
■ OPTIONS
1.Special marking and case color available
2.Top Tape Sealed
■ PACKAGING
1.Tape & Reel Packaging (Per EIA STANDARD)
FOR 2P
Direction of Feed
Direction of FeedREEL
Pole No. of pcs
  per reel
2P 2000
4P 2000
6P 2000
8P 2000
10P 2000
FOR 4P-10P
Direction of Feed
THS  SERIES
HALF  PITCH  SMT  TYPE, THE  LOWEST  PROFILE  DIP  SWITCH
Dimensions are shown: mm
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
Third Angle
Projection
E
D
e
te
c
t
THS1XX THS1XXJ
4
■ DIMENSIONS AND CIRCUITRY
THS SERIES 1.27mm PITCH     UNIT:mm(inch)
0.76±0.05
(0